Standard & Option
● STD / ○ OPT
9 Series Battery Forklift Truck
HYUNDAI BC-9U Series, a game changer that perfectly satisfied on-site needs
in the electric vehicle market
The upgraded BC-9U series, equipped with a lithium-ion battery that reflects the VOC of the user site and market
trends, continues to impress customers with its compatibility, high level of TCO implementation, reliability, and
improved driving convenience.

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 25BC-9U 30BC-9U 32BC-9U
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load lb 5,500 6,500 7,000
1.6 Load center distance  in 24 24 24
1.8 Load distance, center of front axle to fork  in 18 18 18
1.9 Wheelbase  in 52 55 55
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 9,824 10,913 11,413
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear lb 13,457/1,878 15,424/2,110 16,096/15,600
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear lb 3,975/5,847 4,284/6,636 4,213/7,198
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires:solid rubber(V), superelastic(SE), pneumatic(P), polyurethane(PE) V V V
3.2 Tires size, front(Φ x width) 21x7x15 21x8x15 21x8x15
3.3 Tires size, rear(Φ x width) 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x=driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (in) 36 36 36
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (in) 36 36 36
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward/backward Degrees 6/8 6/8 6/8
4.2 Lowered mast height H1 (in) 84 84 87
4.3 Free lift H2 (in) 4.5 4.5 4.5
4.4 Lift height H3 (in) 130 130 130
4.5 Extended mast height H4 (in) 177 177 177
4.7 Overhead load guard (cab) height H5 (in) 88 88 88
4.8 Seat height/ standing height H7 (in) 51.2 51.2 51.2
4.12 Coupling height H10 (in) 9 9 9
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) 127 130 131
4.20 Length to face of forks L2 (in) 85 89 90
4.21 Overall width b1 (in) 44 44 44
4.22 Fork dimensions s x e x l (in)  1.8x3.9x41.3  1.8x4.8x41.3  1.8x4.8x41.3
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B II/A III/A III/A
4.24 Fork-carriage width(with backrest) b3 (in) 41 41 41
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast m1 (in) 3.5 3.5 3.5
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (in) 4.2 4.2 4.2
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast (in) 140 143 144
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast (in) 147 151 152
4.35 Turning radius Wa (in) 75 78 79
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 (in) 22.9 23.3 23.3
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/ unloaded(36V) mph 6.8/7.5 6.8/7.5 6.8/7.5
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/ unloaded(48V) mph 9.3/10.6 9.3/10.6 9.3/10.6
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded(36V) ft/min 60.6/90.2 50.2/73.8 48.8/73.8
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded(48V) ft/min 84.6/126 70.9/104.3 70.9/104.3
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded ft/min 98.4/88.6 98.4/88.6 98.4/88.6
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded/ unloaded S2 5min lb 3,282/- 3,254/- 3,243/-
5.8 Max. gradient performance, loaded/ unloaded S2 5min % 19.6/- 17.2/- 16/-
5.10 Service Brake hydr. hydr. hydr.
Motor / Battery
6.1 Drive Motor (S2-60min) kW 14 14 14
6.2 Pump Motor (S3-15%) kW 17 17 17
6.4 Battery Voltage, Nominal Capacity K5(Option) V/Ah 48/740 48/845 48/845
6.5 Battery Weight lb 2,601 3,108 3,108
Battery compartment dimensions l/w/h in 39.2 x 30.8 x 23.8 39.2 x 34.8 x 23.8 39.2 x 34.8 x 23.8
6.6 Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle KWh/h 7.3 8.2 8.6
Other Details
8.1 Type Of Drive Control AC AC AC